2023
Control panels catalogue
Irritecnica
Document version: 2 - 12/2023
Control panels catalogue
Product Technical Notes.
The data and technical characteristics reported in this Catalogue are not binding. Irritecnica S.a.s. reserves the right to make
any changes without notice. Consequently, weights, measurements, performances and anything else indicated are not binding

The ADT series panels are assembled in IP56
thermoplastic cases, with low voltage input
controls, switch disconnector with door-lock
knob, analogue voltmeter and ammeter, a
switch for manual starting or automatic, i.e.
controlled by a pressure switch or float, motor
running and overload indicators, a terminal
block for connections to users and external
controls.
 Models
Model Voltage Max power Current
range
Case dimensions [mm] Weight
[V] [kW] [HP] [A] H L W Material [Kg]
ADT/1.0HP 3400 0.75 1 1.6…2.5 380 300 120 ABS 3.5
ADT/1.5HP 3400 1.1 1.5 2.5…4 380 300 120 ABS 3.5
ADT/2.0HP 3400 1.5 2 4…6.5 380 300 120 ABS 4
ADT/3.0HP 3400 2.2 3 6.3…10 380 300 120 ABS 4
ADT/4.0HP 3400 3 4 6.3…10 380 300 120 ABS 5
ADT/5.5HP 3400 4 5.5 9…14 380 300 120 ABS 5
ADT/7.5HP 3400 5.5 7.5 13…18 380 300 120 ABS 6
ADT/10HP 3400 7.5 10 17…23 380 300 180 ABS 6
ADT/12.5HP 3400 9.2 12.5 20…25 380 300 180 ABS 6
ADT/15HP 3400 11 15 24…32 380 300 180 ABS 6.5
ADT/17.5HP 3400 13 17.5 28…42 380 300 180 ABS 7
ADT/20HP 3400 15 20 28…42 380 300 180 ABS 8
ADT – THREE-PHASE DOL STARTER Control panels catalogue 2023
Irritecnica Sas | Control panels catalogue 2023 11
 Detailed characteristics:
• 400Vac ± 10% 50Hz three-phase power supply

reactors once the startup is complete.
The AIS series panels are assembled in IP65
metal cases or cabinets, with low voltage input
controls, switch disconnector with door-lock
knob, analogue voltmeter and ammeter, a
switch for manual starting or automatic, i.e.
controlled by a pressure switch or float, motor
running and overload indicators, a terminal
block for connections to users and external
controls.
 Models
Model Voltage Max power Current
range
Case dimensions [mm] Weight
[V] [kW] [HP] [A] H L W Material [Kg]
AIS/15HP 3400 11 15 24…32 600 400 200 Metal 30
AIS/17.5HP 3400 13 17.5 28…42 600 400 200 Metal 35
AIS/20HP 3400 15 20 28…42 600 400 200 Metal 40
AIS/25HP 3400 18.5 25 35…50 800 600 250 Metal 50
AIS/30HP 3400 22 30 46…65 800 600 250 Metal 55
AIS/35HP 3400 26 35 46…65 800 600 250 Metal 60
AIS/40HP 3400 30 40 60…82 800 600 250 Metal 65
AIS/50HP 3400 37 50 70…95 1000 600 300 Metal 80
AIS/60HP 3400 45 60 75…125 1000 600 300 Metal 90
AIS/70HP 3400 52 70 75…125 1200 600 300 Metal 120
AIS – STATOR IMPEDANCE STARTER Control panels catalogue 2023
Irritecnica Sas | Control panels catalogue 2023 15
AIS/80HP 3400 60 80 90…150 1200 600 300 Metal 120
AIS/90HP 3400 66 90 90…150 1400 800 400 Metal 150
AIS/100HP 3400 75 100 120…200 1400 800 400 Metal 150
AIS/125HP 3400 92 125 120…200 1400 800 400 Metal 160
AIS/150HP 3400 110 150 150…250 1600 800 500 Metal 180
AIS/180HP 3400 132 180 180…300 1600 800 500 Metal 235
AIS/200HP 3400 150 200 250…420 1600 800 500 Metal 235
 Detailed characteristics:
• 400Vac ± 10% 50Hz three-phase power supply
• Switch disconnector with door-lock knob
• Front panel analogue voltmeter and ammeter